As at the date of the Deed of Amendment, COMPLANT is the holder of the Outstanding Convertible Note with
the principal amount of HK$533,700,000.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement;
(ii) immediately upon the full conversion of the convertible notes other than the Outstanding Convertible Note
(assuming there being no other change in the share capital of the Company, save for the issue of the Conversion
Shares upon the full conversion of the convertible notes other than the Outstanding Convertible Note); and (iii)
immediately upon the full conversion of all convertible notes (including the Outstanding Convertible Note)
(assuming there being no other change in the share capital of the Company, save for the issue of the Conversion
Shares upon the full conversion of the Outstanding Convertible Note and the convertible note held by other
holders):

Upon full conversion
Upon full conversion of the Outstanding

of convertible notes other Convertible Note and
As at the date than the Outstanding other convertible notes

Shareholders of this announcement Convertible Note of the Company
Shares % Shares % Shares %

China-Africa Xin Xing
Investment Limited
(Note 1) 90,000,000 4.11 206,250,000 8.82 206,250,000 6.39

China COMPLANT
(Note 2) 800,000,000 36.51 800,000,000 34.23 800,000,000 24.79

COMPLANT
(Note 3) 300,000,000 13.69 300,000,000 12.83 1,189,500,000 36.86

Public Shareholders 1,001,180,000 45.69 1,031,180,000 44.12 1,031,180,000 31.96

Total 2,191,180,000 100.00 2,337,430,000 100.00 3,226,930,000 100.00

Notes:
1. 國家開發銀行股份有限公司 holds 100% of 國開金融有限責任公司 which holds 100% of 中非發展基金有

限公司 which in turn holds 100% in China-Africa Xin Xing Investment Limited. Besides these 90,000,000 Shares,
China-Africa Xin Xing Investment Limited also holds the convertible note of principal amount of HK$24,000,000
issued by the Company in 2011 which can be converted into 40,000,000 Shares and the convertible note of principal
amount of HK$45,750,000 issued by the Company in 2013 which can be converted into 76,250,000 Shares.

2. China National Complete Plant Import & Export Corporation (Group) （中國成套設備進出口（集團）總公司）,